Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2022 - 100 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

SENIOR MAT YOGA JAN/FEB	
\$35.00	Jeanette Keller
	5 Orleans Lane
	West Milford, NJ 07480
INDOOR SOCCER	
\$20.00	Michelle Freire
	68 Morsetown Road
	West Milford, NJ 07480
APRIL BOATING CLASS	
\$59.00	Jennifer Iwaszczuk
	21 Delmont Road
	Hewitt, NJ 07421
BEGINNER LINE DANCE FEB-APR	
\$30.00	Shirley Parrello
	667 Morsetown Road
	West Milford, NJ 07480
PICKLEBALL CLINIC	
\$60.00	Gail Graf
	17 Cropsey Street
	Warwick, NY 10990
SENIOR CHAIR YOGA JAN/FEB	
\$20.00	Janice Halvorsen
	17B Quincy Lane
	West Milford, NJ 07480
NOT JUST COUNTRY LINE DANCING	
\$15.00	Lil Franetovich
	19 Overlook Drive
	Hewitt, NJ 07421

Adopted: February 16, 2022

Adopted this 16th day of February, 2022 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk